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78/R/CS/ 133

CONTRCL OF PATIIO@IS

object: To study the effects of a range of chanicals on incidence of pathogens
and yield of contirupus nEize - long tbos VIIWI 6.

Sponsors: A.J. Barnard, K.E. Fletcher, D.J. tboper, D. tbrnby, R.T. Pltnnb,
T.D. Uil1iatrs, J, C. Uilson.

The fifth year, forage maize.

For preyious years see 7V77/R/CS/133.

Design: -? randcmised blocks of 9 plots split into 3.

tfiole plot dinensions: 2.13 x 18.3.

Treat$ents: All combinations of:-
t&ole plots

1. CHEIICAL Chsnicals appl ied annually except rdlere stated:

ilollE lbne (4 plots per block)
ALDICARB Aldicarb, 4.5 kg as granules to seedbed
BBICUYL B€ncmy1, 11.2 kg as dust to seedb€d
mZCMET Dazcrnet, 450 kg as granules in early spring (not applied 1975)
EIORATE Phorate, 1.68 kg as granules to seedbed
BE/DA/PII Bencmyl + dazaoet (not applied 1975) + phorate, at above

rates and tires

SLt plots

2. il l{itrogen fertiliser (kg I as tNitra-She[ 34t):

50
100
150

Basal applicaLions: Manures: Chelk at 2.9 t. (0:'14:28) at 630 kg. tleedkilters:
Atrazine at 1.7 kg in 220 1.

Seed: Fronica, soim at 100,000 seeds per hectare.

qrliivations, etc.:- PK applied: 23 Nov, 19?7. ChaLk applied: 25 tl,ov. Ploughed:
7 Dec. Dazcmet appl ied and these plots only rotary cul-tivated: 7 Apr, 1978.
Al1 other Lreatrents applied, power harrorEd: 18 May. Seed sown: 19 May.
Ueedkiller applied: 22 May. applied: 14 Jrnxe. llarvested by hand: 2 Oct.

l{gfEs: (1) Geroination was asaessed in June.
(2) Frit fly (Oscineua frit) danage was assessed.
(3) tlitrogen percentages in harvest produce Here delermined.
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78/R/CS/13?

FORAGE MAIZE TONNES/HECTARE

ffIr* TABLES 0F MEIUIS }firr
N

CTIEI4ICAL

NONE

ALDICARB
BENCMYL
DA ZOtlET
PHORATE

BVM/PH

HEAN

50

9.8',1 11.84
10.39 ',12.54

9.78 12.71't1.29 12.72
9.56 12.18
11.87 12.92

10.2rr 12.27

150

12 lro
14.04
12.49
12.71
12.16
13.56

MEAN

11.38
12.32
11.66
12.24
11.30
12.78

't1-76

i*Ir* STANDARD ERRORS 0F DIFFERENCES Or MEANS rrfir

CHEI.IlC AL

sm 0.418 0.744 ulN REP
0.330 0.252 0.589 UAX-MrN

EXCEFT }HB.I CCI,{PARI}IG MEANS HIT1I SAHE LEVEL(S) OF':
CHEMIC AL

CHEI.IICAL
MAX REP WITfiIN NONE
I.{A]LI.,IIN NOI{E V RD{AII{DER
UIN REP RB4AINDER

ITTTT STRATI}I STANDARD ERRORS AI{D COEF'FICIENTS OF' VARIATION TTTTT

N CHE}.,IICAL
N

0.755 MIN REP
0 . 377 r4AX REP

STRATU.I

E.OCK. UP
EL OCK . TIP . SP

GRAIN MEAN I}I' 26.0

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED

cyl

4.4
7.9

DF'

19
42

0.512
0.924

0.00059
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