Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



Yields of the Field Experiments 1978

Full Table of Content

78/R/CS/133 Control of Pathogens - Maize

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1979) 78/R/CS/133 Control of Pathogens - Maize ; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1978, pp 174 - 175 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-30

YIELDS

FIELD

78/R/CS/133

CONTROL OF PATHOGENS

Object: To study the effects of a range of chemicals on incidence of pathogens and yield of continuous maize - Long Hoos VI/VII 6.

Sponsors: A.J. Barnard, K.E. Fletcher, D.J. Hooper, D. Hornby, R.T. Plumb, T.D. Williams, J.C. Wilson.

The fifth year, forage maize.

For previous years see 74-77/R/CS/133.

Design: 3 randomised blocks of 9 plots split into 3.

Whole plot dimensions: 2.13 x 18.3.

Treatments: All combinations of:-

Whole plots

1. CHEMICAL Chemicals applied annually except where stated:

NONE	None (4 plots per block)
ALDICARB	Aldicarb, 4.5 kg as granules to seedbed
BENOMYL	Benomyl, 11.2 kg as dust to seedbed
DAZOMET	Dazomet, 450 kg as granules in early spring (not applied 1975)
PHORATE	Phorate, 1.68 kg as granules to seedbed
BE/DA/PH	Benomyl + dazomet (not applied 1975) + phorate, at above rates and times

Sub plots

2. N

Nitrogen fertiliser (kg N as 'Nitra-Shell 34'):

50 100

150

Basal applications: Manures: Chalk at 2.9 t. (0:14:28) at 630 kg. Weedkillers: Atrazine at 1.7 kg in 220 l.

Seed: Fronica, sown at 100,000 seeds per hectare.

Cultivations, etc.:- PK applied: 23 Nov, 1977. Chalk applied: 25 Nov. Ploughed: 7 Dec. Dazomet applied and these plots only rotary cultivated: 7 Apr, 1978. All other treatments applied, power harrowed: 18 May. Seed sown: 19 May. Weedkiller applied: 22 May. N applied: 14 June. Harvested by hand: 2 Oct.

NOTES: (1) Germination was assessed in June.

- (2) Frit fly (Oscinella frit) damage was assessed.
- (3) Nitrogen percentages in harvest produce were determined.

This work is licensed under a <u>Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License</u>.

78/R/CS/133

FORAGE MAIZE TONNES/HECTARE

***** TABLES OF MEANS *****

N	50	100	150	MEAN
CHEMICAL				
NONE	9.81	11.84	12.49	11.38
ALDICARB	10.39	12.54	14.04	12.32
BENOMYL	9.78	12.71	12.49	11.66
DA ZOMET	11.29	12.72	12.71	12.24
PHORATE	9.56	12.18	12.16	11.30
BE/DA/PH	11.87	12.92	13.56	12.78
MEAN	10.24	12.27	12.77	11.76

***** STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF MEANS *****

TABLE	CHEMICAL	N	CHEMICAL N		
SED	0.418		0.744	MIN REP	
	0.330		0.589	MAX-MIN	
EXCEPT WHEN	COMPARING MEANS WITH	SAME LEV	EL(S) OF:		
CHEMICAL			0.755	MIN REP	
			0.377	MAX REP	

CHEMICAL MAX REP WITHIN NONE MAX-MIN NONE V REMAINDER MIN REP REMAINDER

***** STRATUM STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATION *****

STRATUM	DF	SE	CV%
BLOCK.WP	19	0.512	4.4
BLOCK.WP.SP	42		7.9

GRAIN MEAN DM% 26.0

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED 0.00059